



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

## TEISSEIRE CARAMEL SYRUP BARISTA

S2485V1L7

**Manufacturer :** TEISSEIRE France  
482 Avenue Ambroise Croizat  
CS70501  
38926 Crolles Cedex – France

**Pack size/format covered by this specification:** 100cl plastic bottle

**Ingredients List** Sugar, water, glucose-fructose syrup, flavourings, colour: E150a, caramel (sugar, water, glucose-fructose syrup), acid: citric acid.

### Physico chemical Specifications

Uncorrected Brix 63.6° minimum  
pH 3.15 +/- 0.2  
Density (20°C) 1.310  
% w/w anhydrous citric acid 0.07 +/- 10%

### Typical Nutritional Data (for 100ml of syrup)

Energy (kJ/100ml)	1440
Energy (kcal/100ml)	339
Fat (g/100ml)	0
Fat of Which Saturates (g/100ml)	0
Carbohydrate (g/100ml)	84
of Which Sugars (g/100ml)	80
Protein (g/100ml)	0
Salt (g/100ml)	0

### Sensory Characteristics

**Appearance** Soft, translucent amber colour.

**Flavour** A strong attack with frank, powerful flavours: the taste of freshly made caramel, cooked to the point of sticking. A warm feeling, without heaviness. Just enough toasty flavour to offer a certain character.

### Allergen and Dietary Suitability Information

Label egg allergen	No
Label celery allergen	No
Label cereal (containing gluten) allergen	No
Label mustard allergen	No
Label fish allergen	No
Label lupin allergen	No
Label mollusc allergen	No
Label sesame allergen	No
Label soybean allergen	No
Label milk allergen	No
Label sulphur dioxide allergen	No



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Label tree nut allergen</b>	No
<b>Label crustacean allergen</b>	No
<b>Label peanut allergen</b>	No
<b>Irradiated/contains irradiated materials</b>	No
<b>Is free from any GMO's</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for Vegetarians</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for Vegans</b>	Yes

<b>Product Shelflife</b>	24 months
<b>Storage recommendation</b>	Preferably in a dry and cool place, away from a heat and light sources
<b>Suggestion for use</b>	Add 1 part of syrup to 7 parts of drink to flavour, then adjust to your taste
<b>Legal Statement</b>	This product complies with the food relevant safety legislation in place in the EU.